06/17/2016 503877436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-CHAFIC HAYS	03/30/2016
GUILLAUME VAN DE KERCKHOVE	03/31/2016
EMMANUELLE GEOFFROY	04/01/2016
MANUELA ARGANO	03/30/2016
MUSTAPHA RACHID	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMADEUS S.A.S.
Street Address:	484 ROUTE DU PIN MONTARD
Internal Address:	SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS
City:	BIOT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	06410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15080197	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526700

ipdocket@ThompsonHine.com Email:

THOMPSON HINE **Correspondent Name:** 312 WALNUT STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094175-00276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0402 503877436

Total Attachments: 10 source=094175.00276_Dec#page1.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page2.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page3.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page4.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page5.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page6.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page7.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page8.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page8.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page9.tif source=094175.00276_Dec#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0403

Title of Invention: ONLINE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

[X] United States Application Number 15/080,197 filed on March 24, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a Société par Actions Simplifiée of France (herein referred to as "Amadeus") and having a place of business at 485 Route du Pin Montard, Sophia-Antipolis, 06410 Biot, France, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor:	Jean-Chafic Hays				
	Signature:	Hou	Date: _	March	30,201	6
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor:	Guillaume Van De Kerckhove				
	Signature:		Date:			
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor:	Emmanuelle Geoffroy				
	Signature:		Date:	ood boyand the section of the sectio		
(4)	Legal Name of Inventors	: Manuela Argano				
	Signature:		Date:			
(5)	Legal Name of Inventor	: Mustapha Rachid				
	Signature:		Date:			

Title of Invention: ONLINE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

[X] United States Application Number 15/080,197 filed on March 24, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a Société par Actions Simplifiée of France (herein referred to as "Amadeus") and having a place of business at 485 Route du Pin Montard, Sophia-Antipolis, 06410 Biot, France, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Jean-Chanc Hays	
Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Guillaume Van De Kerckhove	
Signature:	Date: 31/03/16
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Emmanuelle Geoffroy	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Manuela Argano	
Signature:	Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Mustapha Rachid	
Signature:	Date:

Title of Invention: ONLINE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

[X] United States Application Number 15/080,197 filed on March 24, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a Société par Actions Simplifiée of France (herein referred to as "Amadeus") and having a place of business at 485 Route du Pin Montard, Sophia-Antipolis, 06410 Biot, France, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor: Jean-Chafic Hays	
	Signature:	Date:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Guillaume Van De Kerckhove	
	Signature;	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Emmanuelle Geoffroy	
	Signature:	Date: 04/04/2016
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Manuela Argano	
	Signature:	Date:
(5)	Legal Name of Inventor: Mustapha Rachid	
	Signature:	Date:

Title of Invention: ONLINE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

[X] United States Application Number 15/080,197 filed on March 24, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a Société par Actions Simplifiée of France (herein referred to as "Amadeus") and having a place of business at 485 Route du Pin Montard, Sophia-Antipolis, 06410 Biot, France, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

(1)	Legal Name of inventor: Jean-Chanc riays		
	Signature:	Date: _	
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Guillaume Van De Kerckhove		
	Signature:	Date: _	
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Emmanuelle Geoffroy		
	Signature:	_ Date: _	
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Manuela Argano		
	Signature: Mando Gano	_ Date: _	20/03/2016
(5)	Legal Name of Inventor: Mustapha Rachid		
	Signature:	Date:	

Title of Invention: ONLINE TRANSACTION PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR MULTI-PRODUCT TRANSACTIONS

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

[X] United States Application Number 15/080,197 filed on March 24, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Amadeus S.A.S., a Société par Actions Simplifiée of France (herein referred to as "Amadeus") and having a place of business at 485 Route du Pin Montard, Sophia-Antipolis, 06410 Biot, France, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Amadeus, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor: Jean-Chafic Hays	
	Signature:	Date:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Guillaume Van De Kerckhove	
	Signature:	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Emmanuelle Geoffroy	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Manuela Argano	
	Signature:	Date:
(5)	Legal Name of Inventor: Mustapha Rachid	
	Signature:	Date: Yarch 30, 2016

Page 2 of 2